
 55,319

 27,787

 27,532

－

－

－

3

3

－

14

10

4

30

19

11

74

53

21

157

124

33

295

236

59

355

299

56

266

190

76

－

－

－

3

3

－

5

2

3

8

6

2

10

7

3

22

16

6

30

20

10

62

42

20

 53,682

 26,428

 27,254

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 1,371

 1,169

202

－

－

－

－

－

－

9

8

1

22

13

9

64

46

18

135

108

27

265

216

49

293

257

36

 總　　　　　　計 合計 Total

 　   Grand Total 男 Male

女 Female

 未滿15歲 計 Total

 Under 15 Years 男 Male

女 Female

 15－19歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 20－24歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 25－29歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 30－34歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 35－39歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 40－44歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 45－49歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 中華民國99年

 同表31註2。

 　　　─按給付種類及年齡組別、性別分
 表34　勞工保險實計年金給付初次核付人數

 單位：人

給 付 種 類
Type of Pension  合　　計

Total

失能年金

Disability pension

老年年金

 Old-Age pension

遺屬年金

Survivor pension 年齡組別、性別
 Age Groups & Sex

 註：

120



239

204

35

 16,457

 8,711

 7,746

 21,715

 10,675

 11,040

 13,621

 6,317

 7,304

 1,479

697

782

617

275

342

201

117

84

57

43

14

5

4

1

48

34

14

41

33

8

24

17

7

8

5

3

4

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 16,240

 8,522

 7,718

 21,585

 10,562

 11,023

 13,579

 6,281

 7,298

 1,447

670

777

600

261

339

182

98

84

45

31

14

4

3

1

191

170

21

176

156

20

106

96

10

34

31

3

28

23

5

17

14

3

19

19

－

11

11

－

1

1

－

 50－54歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 55－59歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 60－64歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 65－69歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 70－74歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 75－79歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 80－84歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 85－89歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 90歲以上 計 Total

 　Years & Over 男 Male

女 Female

2010

 See Note 2 of Table 31.

 　　　　 Age and Sex
 Table 34  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension,

 Unit：person

給 付 種 類
Type of Pension  合　　計

Total

失能年金

Disability pension

老年年金

 Old-Age pension

遺屬年金

Survivor pension 年齡組別、性別
 Age Groups & Sex

 Note：

121


